and expertise in corporate, secretarial, regulatory, compliance 
services, legal & regulatory services relating to various Corporate 
Laws and SEBI Laws and stock exchange related matters.

The proposed fee to be paid to M/s. Dedhia Shah & Partners 
LLP, Company Secretaries, for the said audit would be  
H 4,40,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh and Forty Thousand only), 
plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket 
expenses for the Financial Year 2025-26. Besides the audit 

services, the Company would also obtain certifications from 
the Secretarial Auditors under various statutory regulations and